501993036 07/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Unilever Home & Personal Care USA, Division of Conopco, Inc.	05/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bac IP B.V.	
Street Address:	Huizerstraatweg 28	
City:	Naarden	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1411 GP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13462262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(202)739-3001Phone:202.739.5888

Email: zderbyshire@morganlewis.com, patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zachary E. Derbyshire

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056159-5020-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary Derbyshire

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028576 FRAME: 0476 3H \$40 00 1346

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Unilever Home & Personal Care USA, Division of Conopco, Inc. is the owner by assignments of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 09/623,995, and the invention covered thereby, and

WHEREAS Bac IP B.V., Huizerstraatweg 28, 1411 GP Naarden, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 09/623,995, and all rights to any divisions, continuations, or reissues thereof, and all other rights, powers, privileges and interests of whatsoever nature, kind or description relating to the rights and interests in the United States patent application, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged, Unilever Home & Personal Care USA, Division of Conopco, Inc. by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Bac IP B.V., the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent application and the invention disclosed therein; and

Unilever Home & Personal Care USA, Division of Conopco, Inc. does further agree to execute and deliver without further compensation any powers of attorney, assignments, applications, or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said Bac IP B.V., its legal representatives and assigns, the interest hereby assigned and conveyed in and to the said invention hereinbefore referred to.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Unilever Home & Personal Care USA, Division of Conopco, Inc. has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated this 23 day of May, 2008

Unilever Home & Personal Care USA, Division of Conopco, Inc.

By Miltin & Herrig

Title Assistant Secretary

1-WA/2919911.1

REEL: 028576 FRAME: 0477

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/18/2012